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Financial Bill: FB-2023-06
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As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government
Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated,
for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2023 Semester per the official
WVU Academic Calendar.
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TITLE I: Ukrainian Mountaineers Association

For Expenses to cover pizza for Ukrainian Movie & Pizza Night: featuring The Guide.

Ukrainian Mountaineers Association

Item Quantity Cost

Food 15 x Pizza, 30 x Sodas $400.00

Total Allocated Funds $400.00

TITLE II: Appalachian Advocacy Network

For Expenses to provide food for new potential members.

Appalachian Advocacy Network

Item Quantity Cost

Food 5 x Pizza, 2 x Soda $108.11

Total Allocated Funds $108.11



TITLE III: American Institute of Chemical Engineers

For Expenses to cover the registration fee for the students going to the conference and
pay the hotel for the 4 nights.

American Institute of Chemical Engineers

Item Quantity Cost

Registration 13 members $1500.00

Total Allocated Funds $1500.00

TITLE IV:WVU American Red Cross Club

For Expenses to cover an end of the year pizza party.

American Red Cross Club

ItemWVU Quantity Cost

Food 4 x Pizza, 3 x Soda $100.00

Total Allocated Funds $100.00



TITLE V:WVU Pre-Law Society

For Expenses to feed members for four meetings across the semester.

WVU Pre-Law Society

Item Quantity Cost

Food 20 x Pizza $135.80

Drink 20 x Soda $59.80

Total Allocated Funds $195.60

TITLE VI: Black Student Union

For Expenses to cover a room reservation in the MountainLair and food/drink for a
Game Night in the Mountainlair Game Area.

Black Student Union

Item Quantity Cost

Reservation for
Mountainlair Game Area

40 members $280.00

Total Allocated Funds $280.00

  

  



TITLE VII:WVU OSTEM

For Expenses to cover lodging at the regional conference to engage in networking and
education events with other OSTEM chapters in the region.

WVU OSTEM

Item Quantity Cost

Lodging 1 Room x 1 Night $283.69

Total Allocated Funds $283.69



APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2023-24 Totals

Organization Total Grant Requested Total Suggested

Ukrainian Mountaineers Association
Appalachian Advocacy Network
American Institute of Chemical Engineers
WVU American Red Cross Club
WVU Pre-Law Society
Black Student Union
WVU OSTEM

$400.00
$108.11
$5,500.00
$100.00
$195.60
$280.00
$283.69

$400.00
$108.11
$1,500.00
$100.00
$195.60
$280.00
$283.69

Total $6,867.40 $2,867.40

Financial Bill 2023-24 Totals

Organization Total Cost

Ukrainian Mountaineers Association
Appalachian Advocacy Network
American Institute of Chemical Engineers
WVU American Red Cross Club
WVU Pre-Law Society
Black Student Union
WVU OSTEM

$400.00
$108.11
$1,500.00
$100.00
$195.60
$280.00
$283.69

Total $2,867.40


