

West Virginia University The Student Assembly - Student Government Association Financial Bill: FB-2023-06 August 30, 2023

As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2023 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar.

Table of Contents

TITLE I: Ukranian Mountaineers Association	2
TITLE II: Appalachian Advocacy Network	2
TITLE III: American Institute Of Chemical Engineers	3
TITLE IV: WVU American Red Cross Club	3
TITLE V: WVU Pre-Law Society	4
TITLE VI: Black Student Union	4
TITLE VII: OSTEM	5
APPENDIX A	6
APPENDIX B	6

TITLE I: Ukrainian Mountaineers Association

For Expenses to cover pizza for Ukrainian Movie & Pizza Night: featuring The Guide.

Ukrainian Mountaineers Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Food	15 x Pizza, 30 x Sodas	\$400.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$400.00

TITLE II: Appalachian Advocacy Network

For Expenses to provide food for new potential members.

Appalachian Advocacy Network		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Food	5 x Pizza, 2 x Soda	\$108.11
Total Allocated Funds		\$108.11

TITLE III: American Institute of Chemical Engineers

For Expenses to cover the registration fee for the students going to the conference and pay the hotel for the 4 nights.

American Institute of Chemical Engineers		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	13 members	\$1500.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1500.00

TITLE IV: WVU American Red Cross Club

For Expenses to cover an end of the year pizza party.

American Red Cross Club		
Item <i>WVU</i>	Quantity	Cost
Food	4 x Pizza, 3 x Soda	\$100.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$100.00

TITLE V: WVU Pre-Law Society

For Expenses to feed members for four meetings across the semester.

WVU Pre-Law Society		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Food	20 x Pizza	\$135.80
Drink	20 x Soda	\$59.80
Total Allocated Funds		\$195.60

TITLE VI: Black Student Union

For Expenses to cover a room reservation in the MountainLair and food/drink for a Game Night in the Mountainlair Game Area.

Black Student Union		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Reservation for Mountainlair Game Area	40 members	\$280.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$280.00



TITLE VII: WVU OSTEM

For Expenses to cover lodging at the regional conference to engage in networking and education events with other OSTEM chapters in the region.

WVU OSTEM		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	1 Room x 1 Night	\$283.69
Total Allocated Funds		\$283.69

APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2023-24 Totals		
Organization	Total Cost	
Ukrainian Mountaineers Association Appalachian Advocacy Network American Institute of Chemical Engineers WVU American Red Cross Club WVU Pre-Law Society Black Student Union WVU OSTEM	\$400.00 \$108.11 \$1,500.00 \$100.00 \$195.60 \$280.00 \$283.69	
Total	\$2,867.40	

APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2023-24 Totals			
Organization	Total Grant Requested	Total Suggested	
Ukrainian Mountaineers Association Appalachian Advocacy Network American Institute of Chemical Engineers WVU American Red Cross Club WVU Pre-Law Society Black Student Union WVU OSTEM	\$400.00 \$108.11 \$5,500.00 \$100.00 \$195.60 \$280.00 \$283.69	\$400.00 \$108.11 \$1,500.00 \$100.00 \$195.60 \$280.00 \$283.69	
Total	\$6,867.40	\$2,867.40	